SOCIETY OF LIFE BENEFITS

2024-2025

Chris Walters, Director of Development cwalters@jfsdallas.org | (469) 206-1675



cwaiters@jisdailas.org (469) 206-1673	27.0	Sy,	20	20,	20,	Zy,	550	CV.
					OPEN DOOR SOCIETY			
Recognition in 2025 Annual Report, Fundraising Event Materials, & Website	✓	/	✓	✓	/	/	/	/
Invitation to Society of Life Reception	/	/	/	✓	/	/	/	/
Exclusive Mid-Year Newsletter & JFS Foundation Impact Report		✓	✓	/	/	✓	/	✓
Complimentary Ad Space in 75th Anniversary Tribute Book			/	/	/	✓	/	✓
Early access to purchase tickets to the Diamond Anniversary Gala			/	/	/	✓	✓	✓
Access to Reserved Section at Diamond Anniversary Gala				/	/	/	/	✓
Invitation to the Open Door Society Reception & 2 Complimentary Tickets to the Gala					/	/	/	✓

EXPLANATION OF BENEFITS

August 1, 2024 - July 31, 2025

This year, 100% of your Society of Life gift is tax-deductible and supports the JFS mission to provide effective and accessible whole-person care that promotes lifelong self-sufficiency and well-being for the Greater Dallas community.

In-kind gifts and event ticket purchases do not count toward benefits and recognition levels.

SOCIETY OF LIFE RECEPTION

An intimate reception dedicated to thanking our major donors for your sustaining and generous support. All eligible donors will receive a personal invitation in the mail leading up to this non-solicitation event. During the Society of Life Reception, you will be the first to hear exciting updates on our agency's growth and enjoy kosher drinks, hors d'oeuvres, and music.

DIAMOND ANNIVERSARY GALA

Celebrate our 75th anniversary with us on May 8, 2025, at the Hilton Anatole Hotel. This <u>ticketed</u> event will honor our accomplishments and raise funds to sustain the vital work of JFS programs and services. Society of Life members who contribute \$7,500 or more will have exclusive early access to purchase tickets to the celebration before they are available to the general community. More information about the event available at www.jfsdallas.org/gala75.

75TH ANNIVERSARY TRIBUTE BOOK

In honor of 75 years of incredible impact, a special book of tribute messages will be released at the Diamond Anniversary Gala. Space will be available for purchase so community members can share how JFS has been a part of their personal journey. Donors contributing \$7,500 or more this year will be provided complimentary space in the book. More information to follow this winter.

OPEN DOOR SOCIETY

The Open Door Society recognizes and honors donors who contribute \$18,000 or more this year. As a member, you will receive all of the Society of Life benefits plus: complimentary space in our 75th Anniversary Tribute Book, two complimentary tickets and access to a reserved section at the Diamond Anniversary Gala, and an invitation to an exclusive Open Door Society Reception. Your generous support at this level ensures the continued success of our vital programs and services, making a lasting impact on our community. Join us in celebrating and sustaining our mission through your invaluable contributions.

JFS FOUNDATION & L'DOR V'DOR SOCIETY

All gifts to the JFS Foundation in the fiscal year count towards a donor's cumulative giving to determine their donor benefits. Additionally, donors who contribute more than \$1,800 to Jewish Family Service and also give \$1,800 or more to the JFS Foundation this year will receive special recognition as members of the L'Dor V'Dor Society. Since 2012, the JFS Foundation has supported the long-term viability of the agency's services through planned giving and endowments. While a yearly contribution to the agency is necessary for enabling JFS to grow in response to community needs, consider an additional gift to the JFS Foundation as a distinctive opportunity to make a lasting difference. Whether you establish your own named fund or contribute to an existing fund, you can focus your gift to support specific interests and services that honor your loved ones.

Learn more about the JFS Foundation at ifsdallasfoundation.org.